Suzuki Australia Pty Ltd - SUZUKI UH200 2018 - 2019

recall information

Recall number
REC-001612
PRA number
2021/18989
Campaign number
SRC21-04
Original published date
Last updated date

make and model information

Make
SUZUKI
Model
UH200
Year range
2018 - 2019
Affected units
60

Identifying features

See attached VIN list
VIN (Vehicle identification number)

What are the defects?

The speed sensor power supply circuit may experience corrosion. The corrosion may cause the speed sensor to lose power supply and could result in the speedometer and odometer not working correctly.

What are the hazards?

If the speedometer is not working correctly, it may not show the correct speed. The rider will be unable to correctly determine the operating speed of the scooter. This may increase the risk of an accident, causing injury or death to the rider, passenger or other road users.

What should consumers do?

Consumers will be contacted by Suzuki Australia in writing. Consumers with affected vehicles should contact their nearest authorised Suzuki dealer service department to arrange repair of the scooter.

Consumers can visit https://www.suzuki.com.au/dealer-locator to find there nearest authorised Suzuki dealership.
Supplier details
Suzuki Australia Pty Ltd

Who should owners/operators contact for more information?

Contact website

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development and Communications is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Product type